
County of Kankakee

FY2018 Special Fund Budget Amendments

Fund N umber/Name

065 - PBC Project Fund

Revenue

Expense

Estimated Ending Fund Bala nce

FYLS O rig¡na I Budget

0

10s,000

FYl.8 Amended
Budget

200,000

480,000

200-000

210 - Pension Fund

Reve n ue

Expe ns e

Estimated Ending Fund Bala nce

6,332,894

6,057,000

6,332,894
6,250,000

63 3.5 37

300 - SAO Forfe¡ted Funds

Reven ue

Ex pe nse

Estimated End ing Fund Balance

0

36,000

5,000

80,000

10.343

301 - SAO M.A.D.D.

Reven ue

Expe n se

Estimated Endjng Fund Ba lance

20,000
20,000

1A A)Ê

304 - SAO HH Collect¡ons Fund

Revenue

Expense

Estimated Ending Fund Ba lance

50,000

50,000

q

305 - SAo Equitable Sharing

Revenue

Expe nse

Estimated Endìng Fund Ba lance

40

15,000

40

50,000

55,892



County of
FY2018 Special Fund

Ka n ka kee

Budget Amendments

FY18 O riB¡na I Budget

FY18 Amended
BudgetFu nd Number/Name

308 - SAO Diversion Accountability Fund

Reve n ue

Expense

Estimated End ing Fund Balance

1"0,000

1.0,000

I

310 - SAO Gang Violence Fund

Reven ue

Expense

Estimated E ndìng Fund Balance

0

2,5 00

5,000

1 0,000

13829

318 - SAO IDRP Fees Fund

Revenue

Expense

Estim ated Ending Fund Balance

0

10,000

37,000

s0,000

23,067

325 - C¡rcu¡t Clerk Oper/Adm¡n Fund

Revenue

Expense

Estimated E nd ing Fund Balance

0

10,000

37,000

50,000

7¿8s

395 - Sher¡ff Fed Seized Task Force Fund

Revenue

Expense

Estim ated Ending Fund Bala nce

30,007

3 7.5 00

30,007

50,000

2s.948


